
2019 BROWNSVILLE JV INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Brownsville Veterans = 445 1 Veronica Perez (Brownsville Pace) = 99

2 Brownsville Rivera = 454 2 Gracie Villanueva (Brownsville Pace) = 103

*3 Dafne Resendiz-Ledesma (Brownsville Rivera) = 106

4 Valeria Rodriguez (Brownsville Rivera) = 106

**5 Isabella Martinez (Brownsville Veterans) = 110

6 Aimee Ingram (Los Fresnos) = 110

7 Alli Yzaguirre (Brownsville Veterans) = 111

Mairym Solis (Brownsville Veterans)- ind = 111

9 Sophia Troiani (Brownsville Veterans) = 112

Dubeisa Villarreal (Brownsville Veterans) = 112

Alondra Mata (Brownsville Veterans) = 112

Emma Crawfield (Los Fresnos) = 112

  * - won scorecard playoff for 3rd place

 ** - won scorecard playoff for 5th place

Date:  February 4, 2019 (Monday)

Field:  20 players

Course:  River Bend GC (Brownsville)

Par:  72

Conditions:  Partly Cloudy and Calm 72°

 TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

20 players in the field

INDIVIDUALS

9 Emma Crawfield (Los Fresnos) = 112

14 Katia de los Reyes (Los Fresnos) = 116

6 Aimee Ingram (Los Fresnos) = 110

dnf Elissa Zavaleta (Brownsville Lopez) = WD

13 Ahsley Narvaez (Brownsville Lopez) = 115

7 Mairym Solis (Brownsville Veterans) = 111

18 Estrella Medellin (Brownsville Porter) = 125

16 Alessia Rodriguez (Brownsville Pace) = 119

2 Gracie Villanueva (Brownsville Pace) = 103

1 Veronica Perez (Brownsville Pace) = 99

19 Katia Martinez (Brownsville Hanna) = 126



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

20 players in the field

1st Brownsville Veterans 2nd Brownsville Rivera

9 Sophia Troiani = 112 4 Valeria Rodriguez = 106

7 Alli Yzaguirre = 111 15 Dhelia Sosa = 118

9 Dubeisa Villarreal = 112 17 Daleth Sosa = 124

5 Isabella Martinez = 110 3 Dafne Resendiz-Ledesma = 106

9 Alondra Mata = 112

TEAM TOTAL:  = 445 TEAM TOTAL:  = 454



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Total

1 Veronica Perez (Brownsville Pace) INDIVIDUALS 99

2 Gracie Villanueva (Brownsville Pace) INDIVIDUALS 103

3 Dafne Resendiz-Ledesma Brownsville Rivera 106

4 Valeria Rodriguez Brownsville Rivera 106

5 Isabella Martinez Brownsville Veterans 110

6 Aimee Ingram (Los Fresnos) INDIVIDUALS 110

7 Alli Yzaguirre Brownsville Veterans 111

Mairym Solis (Brownsville Veterans) INDIVIDUALS 111

9 Sophia Troiani Brownsville Veterans 112

Dubeisa Villarreal Brownsville Veterans 112

Alondra Mata Brownsville Veterans 112

Emma Crawfield (Los Fresnos) INDIVIDUALS 112

13 Ashley Narvaez (Brownsville Lopez) INDIVIDUALS 115

14 Katia de los Reyes (Los Fresnos) INDIVIDUALS 116

15 Dhelia Sosa Brownsville Rivera 118

16 Alessia Rodriguez (Brownsville Pace) INDIVIDUALS 119

17 Daleth Sosa Brownsville Rivera 124

18 Estrella Medellin (Brownsville Porter) INDIVIDUALS 125

19 Katia Martinez (Brownsville Hanna) INDIVIDUALS 126

dnf Elissa Zavaleta (Brownsville Lopez) INDIVIDUALS WD


